CH \$40.00 571017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793622

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	GNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brand Vending Products, LLC		02/16/2023	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Giftcraft Ltd.	
Street Address:	8550 Airport Road	
City:	Brampton	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6T 5A3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5710174	GNOMIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7164167001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7164167000

Email: trademarks@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 1: 200 Delaware Avenue

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2039T047-719378
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda R. Lippes
SIGNATURE:	/amanda r. lippes/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=GNOMIES_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008022 FRAME: 0496

900756783

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Brand Vending Products, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having its principal place of business located at 2610 E. Mohawk Ln. #120, Phoenix, AZ 85050 ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Giftcraft Ltd., a Canadian corporation, having its principal place of business located at 8550 Airport Road, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6T5A3 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Trademark Agreement dated as of [DATE], by and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,710,174, registered March 26, 2019, for the GNOMIES word mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed on this _____ day of February, 2023 by its duly authorized officer.

Brand Vending Products, LLC

DA. - A FRANK

Name: Scott Joshim

Title: CEO Brand Vending Products

Initials:

#

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008022 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 03/10/2023